
NATIONAL STANDARDS BODY OF INDIA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

�,

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

Our Ref:GZBO/CM/L- 8700202509 Dated:06 Oct2025

Subject:GrantofBISCertificationMarks LicenceNo 8700202509as per IS733:1983.

Goyal Inc

VillageKatha,Khasra No. 1883/1884/1885,Nh 709 B,

Khekhra, Baghpat,DelhiSaharanpur,UttarPradesh,250101

Dear Madams(s)/Sir,

With referenceto your application,we are pleased to inform you thatthe CertificationMarks

Licencehas been grantedto you to use theStandardMark in respectofthe followings:

Product:-Wrought Aluminium And Aluminium Alloy Bars, Rods And Sections (For

GeneralEngineering Purposes)

Grade/Class/Type/Variety

Type of section:IrregularSection,Condition: T6, Designation (s): 63400,

65032,Dimensions/Sizes:(Widthmm x Thicknessmm x Height mm):-42x1.5x36,13x1.0x17.10.

122x1.80x25.80,148.0x1.50x23.90,137.60x1.50x32.0,153.10x1.50x32.0
63400,

Type of section: RegularSection, Condition: T6, Designation (s):

65032,Dimensions/Sizes:(Width mm X Thickness mm Height mm)

25x1.10x19.95,11lx2.80x6.0,130x1.50x22.60,65.75x9.53x56.60,20.70x1.20x6.95,61.90x7.0x32.

0,17.50x1.0x8.0,26.70x1.20x27.80,27.20x1.20x7.30,27.20x.25x7.20,8.90x1.0x6.35,12.30x0.90

X8.0,19.0x1.0x23.0,19.30xl.0x7.5,26.70x1.10x31.0,44.45x1.50x44.45,96x1.50x17.30,23.25x1.2

5x9.40,34.80x1.20x29.30,66.0x1.50x66.0
65032,

Type of section: Rod,Condition: T6, Designation (s): 63400,

Dimension/Sizes:Diameter:-6mm

Type ofsection:Condition:T6,Designation(s):63400,65032,Bar,Dimensions/Sizes:(Width mm

x Thicknessmm):-17.80x2.0,85.45x8.38,21.08x16.0,35.80x1.0,33.25x1.0

1.The licence is grantedon the explicitconditionthat you will mark entireproductionwhich

conformstotheIndianStandards.

2.The number assigned to this licenceis CM/L- 8700202509which has been made operative

from 21 Jul 2025 and is validupto20 Jul2026.The licencenumber should invariablybe

referredto in your futurecorrespondence.

3.According to sub-regulation(1)&(3)ofParagraph5 of scheme I ofSchedule IIunder Bureau

ofIndianStandards(Conformity ofAssessment) Regulation,2018,the annual licencefeeofRs.

Tfd� YT a (� i),� �, � F.20/9.�V, Hfarar<ataiha,���3, ���4-201010, (3.)
Ghaziabad Branch Office:CentralLaboratory(ChemicalLab Block),G&F Floor,PlotNo.20/9,Site-IV,Sahibabad IndustrialArea,Ghaziabad-201010 (U.P.)

�/Phone :0120-2771090,2771092 |� H/Email :gzbo@bis.go.in

�aHIse/VWebsite: www.bis.gov.in,www.manakonline.in

"Fordetailedinformationon BIS,consultthee-BISPortal(www.manakonline.in)/Pleaseuse BIS CARE APP

ForverificationofISI-markedgoods and hallimarked gold jewellery"



1000.00and the marking fee for use ofstandard mark as per Annexure-I ofScheme IofBIS(Conformityassessment)Regulation2018ispayable by you with effectfrom 21 Jul2025fortheperiodofvalidityofthe licencelicenceinadvance.

4.Minimum marking fee stipulatedin Annexure -Iofscheme IofBIS(ConformityAssessment)Regulation2018 is payable by vou regardlessofwhether you actuallymark yourproductornotwith the Standard Mark.Our Receipt No. AA87PC2025000522 dated 20 Jun 2025 for thelicence fee and the minimum marking fee for the frst operative period is already*issued'enclosedbeing sentseparately.

5.Thisadvance minimun marking feewillbe carriedover tothe next vear on every renewal.The actualmarking fee calculatedon the unitrateon the productionmarked or the m�n�mummarking fee,whichever is highershallbe pavableby you atthetime ofrenewal.

6.With a view tostreamliningthereportingofquantity marked, calculationand collectionofmarking fee on the unit ratebasis,feeswillbe calculatedon the productionmarked duringthefirstnine months ofoperationofthe licenceatthe time offirstrenewal,and on the productionmarked duringtwelve months comprising the lastthreemonths ofthe previousoperativeyearand the firstnine months ofthe currentoperativevear,at the time ofthe second and subsequentrenewals.In case the licenceexpires,the entireproductionmarked tillthe expiry dlate shallbetakenintoaccountforcalculatingthemarking feepayable.

7.The Scheme ofTestingand Inspectionas specifiedby BIS willhave to be implemented byyourorganizationstrictlyand completely.This superisionofthe operationofthe Scheme shallbe done by a person responsibleforthe qual�tycontrolfunctionin your organization.Kindlyinform us the name and designationofthe personwho willbe heldresponsiblefortheoperationand maintenance ofthe Scheme. Any futurechange in thisrespectwillhave tobe communicatedby you tous asand when thesetakeplace.

8.We are enclosinga sheetgivingthe preferreddimensions ofthe StandardMark toenableyouto prepare the designs of the Standard Mark formarking the above product Photographicreduction in any size is permissible.This willensure the relativeproportionsofthe differentdimensionsmaintained.Preferreddimensions be used asfaras possible.

9.On commencement ofmarking ofyourproductforwhich you are licensed,you may advertiseyourproductwith Standard Mark in variousmedia only duringthe val�d�tyofyourlicence.Theuseof StandardMark on 1letterheadsand publicityliteraturewillbe permittedonly on receiptofyourassurancethatinthe event ofcancellationorlapsingofyourlicence,the StandardMark onyourletterheads,publicityliteraturesetc.willbe destroyedobliterated.

10. This licence is granted for your factory situatedat VVillage Katha, Khasra No.13S3/1334/1335,Nh 709 B, Khekhra, Baghpat,DelhiSaharanpur,UttarPradesh,250101.Privilegesunder the licenceshallnotbe exercisedby any otherfim company factoryetc.Thislicenceis not transferableinthe event ofshiftingthemanufacturing and testingequipment fromthe licensedpremises to some otherplace,use ofStandard Mark shal1be stoppedtillthe new



premises are inspectedand found to be satisfactoryby us in respectofmanufacturingand testing

facilitiesavailablethereand theaddressofthe new premisesis endorsed in the licence.

11.Itmay be noted thatlicenceis granted under option2 which is subjectto theconditionthat if

samples drawn on 10 Jul2025by BISduring theverificationvisitbeforegrantoflicence,failto

confirm to the requirementsforrelevantIndianStandards(inany requirement),the licenceshall

be putunder suspension,and in case freshsample aftercorrectiveactionisnot offercdwithin one

month offreshsample failsto conform to therequirementofrelevantIndianStandard,in any

requirement,the licenceshallbe processedforcancellation.

12.As per the guideline,you shouldcovertheentireproductionunder scope
oflicencewith BIS

Standard mark and maintain conformity to the relevantIndian Standards.You
are therefore

advisedtoupdate the consignee and Month wise productiondetailsin Manak Online portal.In

addition,you should displaytheBISproductcertificationlicence
prominentlyatyourpremises

and also mention the BIS Product certificationlicenceheld by you in your commercial

advertisementand ensure compliance.

Thanking You,

(UnnikrishnanA.R.)
Scientist-G/Head



�Riy
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

fr � �uAags
Licence fortheuseofSTANDARD MARK

LicenceNo. CM/L

4, �Ry

8700202509

afeu�, 2016(2016�) G��R �

�T, 1883/1884/1885,4y� 709�,
S, �4T, te, �, ,250101

By virtue ofthe power conferredon itby theBUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS ACT,2016
(11of 2016)theBUREAU hereby grantsto

GoyalInc

VillageKatha,Khasra No. 1883/1884/1885,Nh 709 B,
Khekhra,Baghpat,DelhiSaharanpur,UttarPradesh,250101

(hereinaftercalledthe Licensee)thislicenceto use the StandardMark setoutin thefirstcolumn

ofthe Schedule hereto,upon or in respectofthe varietiessetoutin the thirdcolumn ofthesaid
Schedule which is manufactured in accordancewith/conforms to the relatedIndianStandard(s)

referredto in the second column ofthesaidSchedule asfrom time to time amended orrevised.

2.This licencecarriesthe obligationson the partoflicenceas conditionoflicencewhich are

given in Annexure attachedherewith.Thelicenceshall be valid for the name,factoryaddressand

periodasmentioned in thescheduleand may be renewed asspecifiedin thescheme-I



SCHEDULE

LICENCE NO. CM/L - 8700202509

���, ��� ��� 1883/1884/1885.H� 709 �.

d,4, feeh,H��y, Ua,250101

fafe�-��T :
Name : GoyalInc
FactoryAddress : VillageKatha,Khasra No. 1883/1884/1885,Nh 709 B,

Khekhra, Baghpat,Delhi Saharanpur,UttarPradesh,250101

Validity From Twenty FirstJulyTwo Thousand Twenty Five toTwenty
July Two Thousand Twenty Six

STANDARD INDIAN SCOPE OF LICENCE MARKING FEE

MARK STANDARD(S)
(1) (2) (3) (4)

IS733 IS733:1983 Type ofyg q� � �� 3�

section:IrregularSection,Conditi
Wrought on: T6,Designation(S):63400,54 58000.00 ��
Aluminium and6S032,Dimensions/Sizes:(Width-d������ �4:3

mm x Thickness mm x Height�d 3�
CM/L-8700202509 Aluminium

AlloyBars,Rodsmm):- 42xl.5x36,13xl.0x17.10
and Sections(for122x1.80x25.80,148.0x1.50x23.g�: 1 MT.

General 90,137.60x1.50x32.0,153.1Ox1.

Engineering 50x32.0 R 34.3 per unit for all

Purposes) Type of section:unitswith a Minimum

RegularSection,Condition: T6, Marking Fee of

Designation (s): 63400,58000.00 during an

65032,Dimensions/Sizes:(Widthoperativeperiod of one

mm x Thickness mm x Height'year.

mm):-25xl.10x19.95,1lx2.80x6

.0,130x1.50x22.60,65.75x9.53xUnit:1MT.
56.60,20.70x1.20x6.95,61.90x7.

Ox32.0,17.50x1.0x8.0,26.70x1.2



Ox27.80,27.20x1.20x7.30,27.20

x1.25x7.20,8.90x1.0x6.35,12.30

x0.90x8.0,19.0x1.0x23.0,19.30x

.0x7.5,26.70x1.10x31.0,44.45x

|1.50x44.45,96x1.50x17.30,23.2

5x1.25x9,40,34.80xl.20x29.30,

66.0x1.50x66.0

Type ofsection:Rod, Condition:

T6, Designation (s):63400,

65032,Dimension/Sizes:Diamet

er:-6mm

Type ofsection:Condition:T6,

Designation(s):63400,65032,Ba
rDimensions/Sizes:(Width mm

X Thickness mm)

:-17.80x2.0,85.45x8.38,21.08x1|

6.0,35.80x1.0,33.25x1.0

a ��af ��fta a Fheraa ��]1

Signed,Sealedand Dated this.

forBUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(UnniKrishnanA.R.)
Scientist-G/Head


